
2024 Wheelchair Fencing  Asian Championships
24 April 2024 - 12:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 ELLIOT-FLEMING Penelope AUS 99999 05/01/1960
2 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 74 16/07/1969
3 FAN Pui Shan HKG 23 15/05/1975
4 LAM Ka Man HKG 69 11/02/1999
5 YU Chui Yee HKG 7 29/03/1984
6 MALTI Malti IND 52 04/07/1990
7 MANTRI Sheela IND 71 25/06/1996
8 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 27 24/04/1969
9 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 32 19/02/2000
10 KIM Sunmi KOR 37 28/04/1989
11 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 3 17/04/2001
12 SODMAA Oyundari MGL 99999 21/12/1980
13 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 20 27/01/1992
14 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 99999 19/10/1996
15 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 13 01/03/2003
16 KODIROVA Sitora UZB 99999 05/09/1998
17 NURITDINOVA Albina UZB 99999 16/09/1997



The top 4 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
2 pools
1 pool of 6 and 1 pool of 7
11 (84.62% of 13) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 3 Exempt from this round
2 YU Chui Yee HKG 7 Exempt from this round
3 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 13 Exempt from this round
4 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 20 Exempt from this round
5 FAN Pui Shan HKG 23
6 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 27
7 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 32
8 KIM Sunmi KOR 37
9 MALTI Malti IND 52
10 LAM Ka Man HKG 69
11 MANTRI Sheela IND 71
12 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 74
13 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 99999
14 NURITDINOVA Albina UZB 99999
15 ELLIOT-FLEMING Penelope AUS 99999
16 KODIROVA Sitora UZB 99999
17 SODMAA Oyundari MGL 99999
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Strip 3 4

12:30

Referee(s):

WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

MALTI Malti IND

RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS

KODIROVA Sitora UZB

KIM Sunmi KOR

SODMAA Oyundari MGL

FAN Pui Shan HKG

PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA

Strip 5 6

12:30

Referee(s):

PHULTAWEE Sahapan (THA)
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR

MANTRI Sheela IND

ELLIOT-FLEMING Penelope AUS

NURITDINOVA Albina UZB

LAM Ka Man HKG

MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR Advanced
2 YU Chui Yee HKG Advanced
3 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA Advanced
4 NAKPRASIT Duean THA Advanced
5 KIM Sunmi KOR 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
6 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 5 1.00 25 15 +10 Advanced
7 FAN Pui Shan HKG 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
8 LAM Ka Man HKG 4 0.80 24 11 +13 Advanced
9 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
10 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 3 0.60 17 16 +1 Advanced
11 MALTI Malti IND 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
12 MANTRI Sheela IND 2 0.40 18 20 -2 Advanced
13 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Advanced
14 NURITDINOVA Albina UZB 1 0.20 15 22 -7 Advanced
15 KODIROVA Sitora UZB 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Advanced
16 ELLIOT-FLEMING Penelope AUS 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
17 SODMAA Oyundari MGL 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated



Ref: GROSS Gregory (ISR)
Video: WONG Anna (HKG)
Assist: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
Assist: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

1

Finals

Ref: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)
Video: GROSS Gregory (ISR)

1

Ref: GROSS Gregory (ISR)
Video: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)

1

Ref: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

2

Ref: WONG Anna (HKG)

3

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

4

Table of 8

1

(8) PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat

Ref: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

2

Ref: PHULTAWEE Sahapan (THA)

3

Ref: WONG Anna (HKG)

4

Ref: SHEJWAL Santosh Shivram (IND)

5

Ref: AZUMA Nobuyuki (JPN)

6

Ref: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

7

Ref: YU Jin Kuk (KOR)

8

Table of 16

KOR

(9) PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat
THA

HKG

KOR

IND

AUS

THA

THA

UZB

IND

KOR

HKG

JPN

UZB

HKG
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 17/04/2001
2 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 01/03/2003
3T KIM Sunmi KOR 28/04/1989
3T YU Chui Yee HKG 29/03/1984
5 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 27/01/1992
6 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 19/02/2000
7 FAN Pui Shan HKG 15/05/1975
8 PENGPRASITTIPONG Thitirat THA 19/10/1996
9 LAM Ka Man HKG 11/02/1999
10 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 24/04/1969
11 MALTI Malti IND 04/07/1990
12 MANTRI Sheela IND 25/06/1996
13 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 16/07/1969
14 NURITDINOVA Albina UZB 16/09/1997
15 KODIROVA Sitora UZB 05/09/1998
16 ELLIOT-FLEMING Penelope AUS 05/01/1960
17 SODMAA Oyundari MGL 21/12/1980
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed IRQ B 223 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
AZUMA Nobuyuki JPN B 305 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
GROSS Gregory ISR B 269 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
KOTHNY Wiradech THA B 338 Ref: 1
PHULTAWEE Sahapan THA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SHEJWAL Santosh Shivram IND B 379 Ref: 1
WAMBECK Andrea Eva MAS B 252 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WONG Anna HKG B 261 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
YU Jin Kuk KOR B 202 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 17
Total participants: 17
Top-32 ranked participants: 7
Number of countries represented: 8

KOR: 3 participants
HKG: 3 participants
THA: 3 participants
AUS: 2 participants
IND: 2 participants
UZB: 2 participants
JPN: 1 participants
MGL: 1 participants


